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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE X BEFORE THE
SW/S of Felton Court, 100 ft. N

centerline of Felton Road o ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District -

3rd Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1302 Eelton Court)

* CASE NO. 05-095-A
Elizabeth & Robert Baird

Petitioners *
5 Me sk ok sk ok ok A ok o o W o R

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Elizabeth & Robert Baird. The administrative
variance is requested for properly located at 1302 Felton Court in the Lutherville area of Baltimore
County. The administrative variance request 1s from Section 1B02.3.B of the Ballimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a front yard setback of 28 ft. to the property line and 50 ft.
to the centerline of the road in lieu of the required 30 ft. and 55 fl. respectively for an addition. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,
the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propertly
having been posied on August 28, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
hnd contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.



“The Zoning Commissionet of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power 1o grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which 1s the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowabie by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted as
a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermote, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-
street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the
public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grani any other variances.
Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and
shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of
a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of
Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or
reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested vatriance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this ’6@]’\ day of September, 2004, by this Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a front yard setback of 28 ft. to the property line

. { and 50 R. to the centerline of the road in lieu of the required 30 ft. and 55 ft. respectively for an



addition, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, howevet, to the following restriction which is a
condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LES:ra




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

brmm e e AL

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

James 1. Smith, Jrv., County Executive

September 15, 2004

Mzr. & Mrs. Robert Baird
1302 Felton Court
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No, 05-095-A
Property: 1302 Felton Court

Dear Mz, & Mrs. Baird:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals cletk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

.

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

- maTeme a aTms amrmn




Petition for Administrative Variance
~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

which is presently zoned EeSiDe

PR35
This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance l?l{'om Section(s
P yp (8) / Roy 7. (72 o F?}*m;')t a L oo

yd“p 5F\}£ad’[{' ot 28 . o He Pf'&’\ﬂrﬁly Jine sak o T Yo Hhe |
C/E’hjtﬁ’v /fha a's; ‘MQ roak w [lew ot Jhe pf-yq.fka 7o 1. ane &5 F

rff&;)f't.'};“f [>/,

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. - ,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adqpted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAWWe do solamnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fe?\ury, thatJ/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
8 the subjett of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Leqal Owner(s):

Repe BAERD

Name - Type or Print ) - Name-= 5 _riﬁ:t A B

Signature | Sighat |

) _ ELNTARETH BAR _

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print W

City State Zlp Code | ségnaﬁtf%l'ééﬁ C 7 |

Attorney For Petitioner: {1302 FerTons Cou®T 46-875-1147
Address ~ Telephone No.
Luthe By € D (AT

Natne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

o o — Representative to be Contacted:

-S-Tﬁnature
) _ gwr AS Abvove
ompany Name T
Telephone No. Address | - . Teiephone No.
B State Zip Code City B State ' Zip Code

—_— e e L R T T a2 § e = TP T . #

required, it is ordered by the Zuﬁing Commigsioner of Baltimore Cotinty,

,
o A P A o ——— —————— e e —— o —— g

ari;lg having been formally demanded and/or found to

IRy O - ’
fobBaltimore County and that the property be reposted.

] Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly
g CASE INO. 05 - 295 -/ Reviewed By /N Date & /)%/ov
£ REY 1045/01 Estimated Posting Date ___ 5/ 22/0¢/

for the property located at 1| 202, FertonN) COLRT !

... that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning .

e L AR T E LT o



d |
Aﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms unc’liar the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?ivan is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the evep that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently rljaside at Alcr?g‘ Z FerT on) CoviEl
- 1688

LuTHE BVILLE ynD. rAlox 3
Tty IEE — " "Btale T Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

A

1. Because of an increase in auto thefts and break-ins in the neighborhood, a garage
is part of the additjon plans to provide security. Due to the slope of the property
and the incorporation of a garage in the design, the addition needs to be
positioned as far forward as possible. This will allow for proper water drainage
while minimizing the amount of earth needed to build up the transition from the
driveway into the garage. Without which, a garage is not possible.

2. In order to maintain the aesthetics of the existing structure, the addition has been
designed to matchiup with the existing porch. In d%ing 50, the added structure
will not only-blend seamlessly with the house, but also maintain the look of the

adjacent homes and the neighborhood as a whole.,

4

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) tﬁat if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee-and pfay be required to provide-additional information.

ORERT BARD - éumgem BALIED -
ame - Type of Print | ' ame - 1ype or Prin

B o ke mm B BN S g s san SR el e M wm o BN RE A B gk oy bl e W sl e e M B R AR gm ol W P B A e W P e B B b opm R A A B AR b BN B AN G e B BB o B dp b TR OB S B S e B A RS kil gk bw N AN BN Sl R W AR A S I B PR R B

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é ﬂﬂ‘ day-of ﬁg o3 , 2084 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and forithe County aforesaid, personally appear -

IABEn FHine o EL 1 prETHgeiap
the Afffant(s) herein, personally known or safistactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

ﬁu% Eugiic

My Commission Expires ____// / or _/u >

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Séal

REV 10725/01



® @
Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, 'a
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal km:nwleu:!?_| e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is!are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at \B30Z FerTon) Covel |
888 ,
- - LuTtHeBVILLE 7D z\oq"s

ate &

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Admlmstrative :
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1. Because of an increase in auto thefts and break-ins in the neighborhood, a garage
is part of the addition plans to provide security. Due to the slope of the property
and the incorporation of a garage in the design, the addition needs to be
positioned as far forward as possible. This will allow for proper water drainage
while minimizing the amount of earth needed to build up the transition from the
driveway into the garage. Without which, a garage is not possible.

2. In order to maintain the aesthetics of the existing sfructure, the addition has been
designed to match up with the existing porch. In d%mg s0, the added structure
will not only*blend seamlessly with the house, but also maintain the Jook of the
adjacent homes and the neighborhood as a whole.

&

That the Afﬁant(s) acknowledge(s) that if @ formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repostlng and

advertising a be requi dditional information.
4 J-/ '/ qg__&%mm
Sig nature

OREL 'BN@D

. ELzABETH BAILD
ame - 1ype or fin ame < Type or Prin

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, o wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this / i day of (@?c_«:“_ﬂ . : ~97 _ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Countly aforesald, persdnally appeare |

LT B0 & FLISABETH S0
e Affiant(s) hereln, personally known or satistactorily ldentitied to me as such Athant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires __ [ /o Joi™

Aot Menleier b e i R = =

ry Public

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

fmi- the property located at | 50 Ferton) CovRT

which is presently zoned RESIDENTHAL..

| PDR3.57
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Balﬂn}ore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petitit?n for a Variance from Section(s) 302,53, 7 o perm A Lrant
yard  sethack T 23 Lh P e preperty fine qud §o S Hhe
C?h"]‘?kﬁ"\ﬂ ::-'(\' e Froad L f}fu ot e rpfﬁ;;-,pﬁ vo £ @ el g_gsﬁ?’

ferpect;ve by,

of the zoning regulations of Baltirhore Cc}unty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

{/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
| I:velij_lury. thatJ/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subjett of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: - Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print T - | B

Signature n e =
o LMZARETH BEAED
Address ~Telephone No. ame - Type or Print = . i ]
" Gity - T State 7 Zip Code Sén‘azt%u H‘/ﬁz | | R
Attorney For Petitioner: 1302 FeLToA CoulU  410-R1S-1I47
Addiress Talephone No.
i | ~ Lyvthe R & D 0%
Natne - Type or Print City State - Zip Code
N — T Representative to be Contacted:
Signature | *
. _ . | SMU\.Q___ AS A\; JNE - .
Company Name 1 : I.
Address” L “Telephone No. Address ‘ T Telephone Mo.
city ‘ State E Zip Code City State Zlp Code

— e ———— — ] el e e e ey ey W T =, .

e ' - — e — o ———— e

' iul '!d-larlp having been formally mand t q. Ilghi? r.':tr?lared b ' uiin Euisgar of Bagirgo:ﬁ Cuy.
> et 0 > ' @ subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as require e zonin
reguiations u!;’ Baltimore County and thal the property be reposted. q y g

Zonlng Commissicher of Baltmore County
CASE NO. 0$ ~095-4 Reviewed By ___ [5/7 Date _ £//7/0¢
REV 10/256/01 | Estimated Posting Date | 5;2;"? /0 Y




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1302 FELTON COURT, LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093

. sl

Beginning at a point on the south west side of Felton Court which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 100 feet north west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Felton Road which is 50 feet wide. *Being Lot # 13, Block E, Plat # 2 in the
subdivision of Waterford as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 26, Folio # 76,
conlaining 9,563 sf. Also known as 1302 Felton Court and located in the 9th Election

District, 3rd counciimanic District,

dogs
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: ¢5-095- 4

Petitioner/Developer:

30/5&/ CA1eD>

Date of Hearing/Closing: ?43/#/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
Ladies and Gentlemen:;
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property
at (302 FECToN Couer

This sign(s) were posted on _%./z'& J Zoots
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
L5/t

Poster and Date)

e
{Gnafure
Martin Ogle
(Printed Name)
5016 Castlestone Drive

(Address)
Balto,MD 21237

(City,State,Zip Code)

(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)

(
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCELD RES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the propenrty (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

or New r ertisi

Item Number or Case Number: N _ 05_ - 098 - ﬁ

Petitioner: ._7&6787_ ﬁ AR

Address or Location: (SQ7Z Fe !l Tor) CQL:{_I_Q_T} ﬁ_&&%ﬂ%_t > 21093
LUTHRER YILLE ™

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: aﬁf,l@ T TARD —
Address: 1302 FeiTOA COuRT -

LOTHEERUWLLE D o9 S
Telephone Number: _ AHO-F¥ 25 ~ (147

P — - P Sty S S ol Pl ool

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE.;_OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
e SARANLE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

[
Case Number 05- 56S | A Address o CT. —

Contact Person: jir L D [2 wda, 1‘1 s Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name :
Filing Date: 2# [9/0¢ Posting Date: _ y/29/0Y Closing Date: ‘/‘[22(0 i

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sigh must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Pl i - el

P*e-‘titio;er:' This Part of the Férm is for the Sign Poster Bnly‘ )
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address /3’01_ _ [ [ o T

Petitioner's Name _ [2obert o £ 2abe 1 [Bair £ Telephone o - £45- /14 7
Posting Date: ¥/25 /0y Closing Date: 1/13/0¢

Wording fOl'ngﬂI To Permit 4 ‘Gfah“\‘ }{EV:E Sgiéaﬁ;k E-F -?}_? :[;_l‘_‘!_ j‘ﬂ _%'E_ 'izi**ﬂg't‘r't;z

_ /LME——EML UL" 7"41’ C*E‘l-fl‘ff AEg Q"F ;MJB roeod fh /;l"ﬂd ::u.F %Aa
Fég., e 20 Lf, aud §5 LF ey ﬁﬂ'ﬁ*u#/zl _

———

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

TOIWNINID OEVACVAL



Department of Permits sm’
Developmcnt Management

Baltimore County

L/

S

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

September 13, 2004

Robert Baird

Elizabeth Baird

1302 Feiton Court
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Baird:

RE: Case Number: 05-095-A, 1302 Felton Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 19, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed an Recycled Paper



Fire Department .

wi

! Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 August 27, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: st 30, 2004
Item No.: 091, 092, 097-100

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
Corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property,

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

cc: File

. Visit the County’s Website at www. baltimorecountyonline.info

:]é;) Prinled on Recyclad Paper
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor ﬂ" ’”’””EW‘ Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steels, Li. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Admlnistratlnn

Maryland Departmant of Transpor‘(atton

Date: 5’ - 27 04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. = ¢ & 7T
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ AL

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

SRR o e

A

TO:
FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Tim Kotroco

John D. Oltman, Jr@ SEP 1 ¢4 2004

September 14, 2004 ZONING COMMISSIONER

Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 30, 2004

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-092
04-094
04-095
04-096
04-097
04-098
04-099
04-100

Reviewers:

Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 8, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat’ Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-089, 5-095 and 5-098
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: ‘%%;_.

MAC/LL

RECEIVED

'SEP - 9 2004

ZONING COMMISSIONER
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Koftroco, Director DATE: September 14, 2004
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: \z“k' Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 7, 2004
Item Nos. 091, 092, 09096,
097, 098, 099, and 100

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-09-07-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS- 091 — 100 - 09142004
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EXHIBIT A .

Photo 1: Shows planned addition will sit on the existing driveway.

R i
-y ¥ 3

Rivhi Sude of
\Vildtion

Photo 2: Shows that planned addition will sit 2 feet 10 inches beyond 30’ setback line.
Also Note: Slope of driveway requires garage to be positioned as far forward as possible for proper drainage
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